News Release

For Immediate Release

Bernie Owens named President of TIM-BR MART Group

October 22, 2013 (Calgary, AB) – The Board of Directors of TIM-BR MART Group is pleased to announce the appointment of Bernie Owens as President.

"Bernie's proven leadership skills and wealth of experience in our industry made him a clear choice to lead our Company forward," says Michael Westrum, Chair of TIM-BR MART Group's Board of Directors.

Bernie was most recently Vice President of Certainteed Canada.

In operation since 1967, TIM-BR MART Group is a \$2 billion+ member-owned organization serving over 750 building material and hardware retailers, commercial dealers and manufacturers across Canada. The organization exists to help Canadian entrepreneurs involved in the sale of building materials and hardware be more profitable.

-30-

For more information, contact: Jennifer Paige Director of Communications TIM-BR MART Group Jennifer.paige@timbrmart.com 604-598-5474